
Business Comparison

Geography: County ­ Fulton, County ­ Herkimer, County ­ Montgomery, County ­ Oneida, County ­ Otsego, County ­ Schoharie 
The total number of businesses in the demographic reports may be higher due to the roll­up of additional small business entities not otherwise contained in the database lists (under
Business/Households tab).

Fulton Herkimer Montgomery Oneida Otsego Schoharie

Q3 2015 Employees by Major SIC Division
 
Total Employees 16,840 16,478 18,189 98,597 22,715 9,684
Total Establishments 1,616 1,758 1,477 7,005 2,087 974
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Totals
Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing (01­09) 148 290 317 695 443 253
Construction (15­17) 657 632 623 2,533 556 489
Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate (60­69) 447 449 599 4,625 1,395 460
Manufacturing (20­39) 1,598 2,962 3,435 8,414 833 444
Mining (10­14) 0 61 10 29 0 40
Public Administration (90­98) 2,114 1,846 1,553 12,931 1,672 1,188
Retail Trade (52­59) 3,312 3,366 3,467 17,514 4,767 1,666
Services (70­89) 7,184 5,647 7,051 39,804 11,403 3,945
Transportation, Communications, Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services (40­49) 637 712 445 8,868 950 1,048
Wholesale Trade (50­51) 743 513 689 3,184 696 151
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing (01­09)
Agricultural Production ­ Crops (01) 18 54 72 186 116 115
Agricultural Production ­ Livestock and Animal Specialties (02) 21 137 153 152 114 80
Agricultural Services (07) 107 96 88 338 211 58
Fishing, Hunting and Trapping (09) 0 2 2 12 0 0
Forestry (08) 2 1 2 7 2 0
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Construction (15­17)
Building Cnstrctn ­ General Contractors & Operative Builders (15) 230 117 123 587 161 87
Construction ­ Special Trade Contractors (17) 367 312 250 1,731 325 185
Heavy Cnstrctn, Except Building Construction ­ Contractors (16) 60 203 250 215 70 217
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate (60­69)
Depository Institutions (60) 111 160 234 1,296 158 130
Holding and Other Investment Offices (67) 11 10 15 91 12 44



Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service (64) 70 74 111 642 133 49
Insurance Carriers (63) 18 0 53 1,378 789 53
Nondepository Credit Institutions (61) 29 15 0 69 40 16
Real Estate (65) 202 178 186 997 220 124
Security & Commodity Brokers, Dealers, Exchanges & Services (62) 6 12 0 152 43 44
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Manufacturing (20­39)
Apparel, Finished Prdcts from Fabrics & Similar Materials (23) 42 90 125 64 0 2
Chemicals and Allied Products (28) 183 0 0 356 31 14
Electronic, Elctrcl Eqpmnt & Cmpnts, Excpt Computer Eqpmnt (36) 43 9 91 504 93 0
Fabricated Metal Prdcts, Except Machinery & Transport Eqpmnt (34) 55 979 1,022 785 69 47
Food and Kindred Products (20) 149 547 299 418 156 4
Furniture and Fixtures (25) 50 65 0 10 2 4
Industrial and Commercial Machinery and Computer Equipment (35) 54 423 117 722 105 37
Leather and Leather Products (31) 616 2 17 58 10 0
Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture (24) 39 146 200 411 49 84
Mesr/Anlyz/Cntrl Instrmnts; Photo/Med/Opt Gds; Watchs/Clocks (38) 70 58 175 263 38 1
Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries (39) 58 185 52 192 10 43
Paper and Allied Products (26) 0 144 100 2 10 5
Petroleum Refining and Related Industries (29) 30 15 0 59 10 0
Primary Metal Industries (33) 0 102 600 878 10 33
Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries (27) 96 31 201 1,106 37 31
Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastic Products (30) 3 16 241 353 1 124
Stone, Clay, Glass, and Concrete Products (32) 33 5 56 134 43 15
Textile Mill Products (22) 70 138 137 85 19 0
Tobacco Products (21) 0 0 2 1 0 0
Transportation Equipment (37) 7 7 0 2,013 140 0
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Mining (10­14)
Coal Mining (12) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metal Mining (10) 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mining and Quarrying of Nonmetallic Minerals, Except Fuels (14) 0 61 10 15 0 30
Oil and Gas Extraction (13) 0 0 0 13 0 10
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Public Administration (90­98)
Administration of Economic Programs (96) 124 101 133 2,109 36 215
Administration of Environmental Quality and Housing Programs (95) 109 20 111 445 108 72
Administration of Human Resource Programs (94) 131 97 214 644 43 59
Executive, Legislative & General Government, Except Finance (91) 785 883 529 2,202 754 265
Justice, Public Order and Safety (92) 729 731 550 3,092 731 569
National Security and International Affairs (97) 95 0 0 4,317 0 0
Public Finance, Taxation and Monetary Policy (93) 141 14 16 122 0 8
 



Employees by Major SIC Division:Retail Trade (52­59)
Apparel and Accessory Stores (56) 72 64 42 789 87 13
Automotive Dealers and Gasoline Service Stations (55) 572 209 360 1,103 441 105
Building Matrials, Hrdwr, Garden Supply & Mobile Home Dealrs (52) 140 370 352 1,217 367 63
Eating and Drinking Places (58) 1,232 1,032 758 4,242 1,227 350
Food Stores (54) 785 672 640 4,490 861 500
General Merchandise Stores (53) 48 467 774 2,199 944 321
Home Furniture, Furnishings and Equipment Stores (57) 90 64 22 453 144 35
Miscellaneous Retail (59) 373 488 519 3,021 696 279
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Services (70­89)
Amusement and Recreation Services (79) 122 228 90 1,328 284 73
Automotive Repair, Services and Parking (75) 165 177 149 828 158 84
Business Services (73) 307 312 298 3,352 349 171
Educational Services (82) 1,736 1,579 1,363 10,494 3,454 1,966
Engineering, Accounting, Research, Management & Related Svcs (87) 211 120 283 5,285 384 230
Health Services (80) 2,067 1,067 2,794 9,508 3,972 352
Hotels, Rooming Houses, Camps, and Other Lodging Places (70) 77 207 72 764 478 123
Legal Services (81) 86 74 91 632 157 33
Membership Organizations (86) 1,181 558 361 1,816 878 256
Miscellaneous Repair Services (76) 51 51 186 219 27 6
Motion Pictures (78) 10 13 13 78 11 9
Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens (84) 9 19 20 300 232 60
Personal Services (72) 298 172 149 1,106 201 70
Services, Not Elsewhere Classified (89) 28 45 7 95 17 10
Social Services (83) 836 1,025 1,175 3,999 801 502
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Transportation, Communications, Electric, Gas, & Sanitary
Services (40­49)
Communications (48) 163 70 32 3,349 321 49
Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services (49) 33 148 39 1,130 97 175
Local, Suburban Transit & Interurbn Hgwy Passenger Transport (41) 108 207 169 1,794 193 98
Motor Freight Transportation (42) 162 125 112 1,627 207 650
Pipelines, Except Natural Gas (46) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Railroad Transportation (40) 0 0 0 0 33 0
Transportation Services (47) 53 33 44 175 37 18
Transportation by Air (45) 10 2 5 126 6 3
United States Postal Service (43) 81 95 40 638 52 53
Water Transportation (44) 27 32 4 29 4 2
 
Employees by Major SIC Division:Wholesale Trade (50­51)
Wholesale Trade ­ Durable Goods (50) 252 427 298 2,214 498 60
Wholesale Trade ­ Nondurable Goods (51) 491 86 391 970 198 91



 

Fulton Herkimer Montgomery Oneida Otsego Schoharie

Q3 2015 Establishments by Major SIC Division
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Totals
Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing (01­09) 43 104 99 187 117 78
Construction (15­17) 117 120 102 434 121 72
Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate (60­69) 91 104 86 524 138 68
Manufacturing (20­39) 90 91 77 333 80 39
Mining (10­14) 0 4 1 5 0 4
Public Administration (90­98) 97 106 100 305 104 80
Retail Trade (52­59) 357 367 284 1,393 445 179
Services (70­89) 675 711 597 3,251 899 367
Transportation, Communications, Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services (40­49) 73 84 68 274 90 52
Wholesale Trade (50­51) 73 67 63 299 93 35
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing (01­09)
Agricultural Production ­ Crops (01) 10 33 32 44 38 33
Agricultural Production ­ Livestock and Animal Specialties (02) 8 45 43 54 35 28
Agricultural Services (07) 24 24 22 83 43 17
Fishing, Hunting and Trapping (09) 0 1 1 1 0 0
Forestry (08) 1 1 1 5 1 0
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Construction (15­17)
Building Cnstrctn ­ General Contractors & Operative Builders (15) 40 34 31 140 35 21
Construction ­ Special Trade Contractors (17) 73 74 63 270 78 43
Heavy Cnstrctn, Except Building Construction ­ Contractors (16) 4 12 8 24 8 8
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate (60­69)
Depository Institutions (60) 15 21 15 80 26 11
Holding and Other Investment Offices (67) 4 3 6 19 5 5
Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service (64) 21 16 23 137 27 16
Insurance Carriers (63) 2 0 2 19 4 2
Nondepository Credit Institutions (61) 4 3 0 12 5 2
Real Estate (65) 42 59 40 233 64 28
Security & Commodity Brokers, Dealers, Exchanges & Services (62) 3 2 0 24 7 4
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Manufacturing (20­39)
Apparel, Finished Prdcts from Fabrics & Similar Materials (23) 6 3 3 8 0 1
Chemicals and Allied Products (28) 5 1 1 13 4 3
Electronic, Elctrcl Eqpmnt & Cmpnts, Excpt Computer Eqpmnt (36) 3 2 2 18 2 0



Fabricated Metal Prdcts, Except Machinery & Transport Eqpmnt (34) 4 9 10 32 3 4
Food and Kindred Products (20) 6 7 3 23 11 1
Furniture and Fixtures (25) 2 1 0 4 3 1
Industrial and Commercial Machinery and Computer Equipment (35) 6 16 6 39 8 5
Leather and Leather Products (31) 23 1 2 4 1 0
Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture (24) 9 14 10 37 11 6
Mesr/Anlyz/Cntrl Instrmnts; Photo/Med/Opt Gds; Watchs/Clocks (38) 3 3 1 13 6 1
Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries (39) 4 8 7 30 5 6
Paper and Allied Products (26) 0 4 2 2 1 1
Petroleum Refining and Related Industries (29) 1 2 0 9 1 0
Primary Metal Industries (33) 0 2 1 18 1 1
Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries (27) 5 8 11 44 13 5
Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastic Products (30) 1 1 6 8 1 2
Stone, Clay, Glass, and Concrete Products (32) 3 4 3 11 3 2
Textile Mill Products (22) 6 3 8 6 3 0
Tobacco Products (21) 0 0 1 1 0 0
Transportation Equipment (37) 3 2 0 13 3 0
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Mining (10­14)
Coal Mining (12) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metal Mining (10) 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mining and Quarrying of Nonmetallic Minerals, Except Fuels (14) 0 4 1 1 0 3
Oil and Gas Extraction (13) 0 0 0 3 0 1
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Public Administration (90­98)
Administration of Economic Programs (96) 2 9 10 37 8 10
Administration of Environmental Quality and Housing Programs (95) 8 10 11 30 11 6
Administration of Human Resource Programs (94) 5 6 3 23 5 5
Executive, Legislative & General Government, Except Finance (91) 38 39 40 103 45 28
Justice, Public Order and Safety (92) 32 40 33 86 35 30
National Security and International Affairs (97) 7 0 0 19 0 0
Public Finance, Taxation and Monetary Policy (93) 5 2 3 7 0 1
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Retail Trade (52­59)
Apparel and Accessory Stores (56) 12 13 13 63 21 5
Automotive Dealers and Gasoline Service Stations (55) 54 43 35 173 51 26
Building Matrials, Hrdwr, Garden Supply & Mobile Home Dealrs (52) 20 21 17 71 20 12
Eating and Drinking Places (58) 98 111 78 405 118 41
Food Stores (54) 51 55 42 191 45 22
General Merchandise Stores (53) 13 12 9 51 19 6
Home Furniture, Furnishings and Equipment Stores (57) 19 27 10 85 31 11
Miscellaneous Retail (59) 90 85 80 354 140 56
 



Establishments by Major SIC Division:Services (70­89)
Amusement and Recreation Services (79) 32 31 12 148 36 15
Automotive Repair, Services and Parking (75) 67 64 46 258 61 35
Business Services (73) 99 109 86 463 123 54
Educational Services (82) 41 53 38 192 89 39
Engineering, Accounting, Research, Management & Related Svcs (87) 55 39 35 283 72 36
Health Services (80) 104 94 113 608 117 30
Hotels, Rooming Houses, Camps, and Other Lodging Places (70) 13 32 11 70 57 13
Legal Services (81) 34 30 28 148 50 13
Membership Organizations (86) 85 111 99 393 126 50
Miscellaneous Repair Services (76) 30 18 17 79 15 6
Motion Pictures (78) 5 5 1 9 5 3
Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens (84) 4 5 9 17 17 8
Personal Services (72) 62 73 54 328 67 31
Services, Not Elsewhere Classified (89) 8 10 5 44 11 8
Social Services (83) 36 37 43 211 53 26
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Transportation, Communications, Electric, Gas, & Sanitary
Services (40­49)
Communications (48) 12 7 4 45 20 6
Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services (49) 6 21 9 40 7 4
Local, Suburban Transit & Interurbn Hgwy Passenger Transport (41) 9 10 9 29 9 4
Motor Freight Transportation (42) 22 24 20 73 16 16
Pipelines, Except Natural Gas (46) 0 0 0 1 0 0
Railroad Transportation (40) 0 0 0 2 3 0
Transportation Services (47) 6 8 12 42 13 6
Transportation by Air (45) 5 1 3 10 3 2
United States Postal Service (43) 4 10 9 27 17 13
Water Transportation (44) 9 3 2 5 2 1
 
Establishments by Major SIC Division:Wholesale Trade (50­51)
Wholesale Trade ­ Durable Goods (50) 39 59 32 196 62 21
Wholesale Trade ­ Nondurable Goods (51) 34 8 31 103 31 14
 
 
Report counts include D&B business location records that have a valid telephone, known SIC code and D&B rating as well as exclude cottage industries
(businesses that operate from a residence).
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